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Friday 15th November 2024 Edition 201 

Hello from the Head… 

  Astley Advertiser  

 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou          Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

 

 

It has been a truly ACE week!  Anti-Bullying Week has been a fantastic opportunity to explore what 

bullying is, the many different forms it can take and what we can do to prevent it in and around our 

school.  Every class has done some fantastic work related to this and we are really proud of their 

thoughtful and considered responses.   

Please join us for our Anti Bullying Exhibition in the hall on Monday 18th after school with your child 

to visit and see the work we have been doing.   

We are very proud of our Sharks for their class assembly on Wednesday.  We really enjoyed hearing 

the ACE range of skills and knowledge they have been learning and the skills they are developing.  

We look forward to our Dolphins Class Assembly next Wednesday at 2:45pm.   

We are really excited about next Thursday 21st November – it is our Geography ACE Focus Day and 

we will be practising lots of geographical skills, including an exciting focus on exploring and 

understanding maps.  Please join us for an extra Open Sharing Session in classes from 8:30am next 

Thursday.   

Some of our Lions and Tigers went out on a PE festival yesterday at Easton Tennis Centre and had 

a fantastic time.  We are really proud of them all and their attitudes and hard work. 

 
Miss Peacock chooses our tunes today, have a great weekend. 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
Fri 15th November:   Children in Need Day – mufti non-uniform day – please bring donations if possible.    

Mon 18th November after school – hall:  Anti Bullying Exhibition of work – all welcome in the hall after school. 

Weds 20th November 2:45pm:   Dolphins Class Assembly 

Thurs 21st November:   Geography ACE Day – open sharing session from 8:30am in classes 

Thurs 21st November 2pm:   New EYFS Tour Admission Sept 25 

Thurs 28th November:   Mufti non uniform day for Friends Xmas Fair Donations 

Thurs 28th November:   Bears Forest School Open Session for families (afternoon) details TBC 

Fri 29th November:   School closed – staff training 

DECEMBER:   CHRISTMAS JUMPER MONTH 

Tuesday 3rd December:   Bears trip to Holkham Christmas Magic 

Tuesday 3rd December:   Year 5/6 Forest School Open Sessions for families (Y5 am and Y6 pm) details tbc 

Thursday 5th December after school:  Friends Christmas Fair  - all welcome  

w/c 9th December:   Last week of clubs this week 

w/c 9th December:   Sharks Progress Meetings with parents and Miss Wreford this week – details tbc  

Friday 13th December 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

Mon 16th December 2:15pm:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for school and nursery  

Mon 16th December 2:15pm:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for families  

Tues 17th December 9:15am:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for families 

Weds 18th December:   Christmas Lunch Day 

Thurs 19th December:   Christmas Party Day    

Fri 20th December:   End of Term – Christmas Holidays  - 1:15pm finish 

Weds 8th January 2025:   Spring One – children back  

Tues 21st January 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Weds 22nd January 2:45pm:   Turtles Class Assembly  

Thurs 23rd/Fri 24th:    Bikeability 1 (Y6 details tbc) 

Tues 28th January 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly 

Wednesday 29th January:   Music ACE Focus Day 

Thurs 30th Jan /Fri 1s Feb:   Bikeability 2 (Y6 details tbc) 

Thursday 30th January:   Turtles trip to Gressenhall  

Wednesday 5th February 2:45pm:  Dolphins Class Assembly 

Tuesday 11th February:   Safer Internet ACE Day 

Wednesday 12th February 2:45pm:  Sharks Class Assembly  

Fri 14th February:   Half Term 

Mon 24th February:   Spring Two – children back 

Weds 5th March 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly 

Thurs 6th March:   World Book Day 

Tues 11th March:   Governor Deep Dive Day and Governors Meeting 

Weds 12th March 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly  

Thurs 13th March:   Dolphins Trip to the Broads  

Weds 19th March:   Penguins Trip to Deepdale Farm 

Weds 19th March 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

Fri 21st  March:   Comic Relief  

Weds 26th March 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Fri 28th March 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 31st March:   Parents Evenings this week  

Fri 4th April:   History ACE Focus Day  

Fri 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

Weds 23rd April:   Summer One – children back 

Mon 5th May:    School closed – Bank Holiday 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer One – children back 

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 
 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
2 Scott Myhill Sharks 
3 Freddie Quinlan Sharks 
4 Hector Young Dolphins 
5 Olivia Willimott Sharks  

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

LIONS 97% 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

ANTI-BULLYING WEEK 
 

 

 
 

 
 


